



Right-of-Way Services

201 W. Colfax Avenue, Dept. 507 Denver, CO 80202

REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROVE A SUBDIVISION PLAT

TO:

Esther C. Vargas, City Attorney's Office

FROM:

Rob J. Duncanson P.E. Engineering Manager II Right-of-Way Services

DATE:

July 8, 2015

PROJECT NO.:

2015-0030

SUBJECT:

Request for Resolution to accept and approve BOULEVARD ONE FILING NO. 3

Please schedule the following item for Mayor Council on the next available date. The Assistant City Attorney who will prepare the Resolution is Patrick Wheeler.

The attached two prints, for the above referenced subdivision plat, are submitted by the owner, Montgomery C. Force, Executive Director, Lowry Economic Redevelopment Authority (LRA).

Boulevard One Filing No. 3 is a subdivision located on the southeast corner of South Monaco Pkwy and East 1st. Ave. A re-plat of Lot 1 through Lot 6 and Tract J, Block 1, Boulevard One Filing No. 1, recorded at Reception Number 2014105351. There is 1 Block, 6 Lots and 1 Tract in Boulevard One Filing No. 3. Tract A is for pedestrian access, utilities, drainage, and open space. This tract is to be constructed, owned and maintained by the Lowry Economic Redevelopment Authority until such time as a homeowners association or special district is formed and authorized to accept title and maintain said Tracts.

Containing 135,725 square feet or 3.116 acres, more or less.

Attachments:

Cc:

Rob J. Duncanson, ROW Services
Janis Decker, ROW Services
Patrick Wheeler, City Attorney's Office,
Angela Casias, Manager's Office
Mary Beth Susman District 5, Councilperson
Warren Ruby, ROW Services
Ali Gulaid Public Works, ROW Services, Project File
Steve Wirth, Asset Management



ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Angela Casias at

nancy.kuhn@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

									Date of I	Request: J	uly 8 th , 2015
Ple	ase mar	k one:	☐ Bill Request	or	\boxtimes	Resolutio	n Request				
1.	Has yo	ur agency sı	ıbmitted this reque	st in th	ne last	t 12 month	ıs?				
		Yes	⊠ No								
	If v	yes, please ex	xplain:								
		_	-								
2.	Title: (Include a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control is</u> - that clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)										
	Red	quest for Res	olution to accept and	d appro	ve BO	OULEVA	ND ONE FILI	NG NO. 3			
3.	Re	questing Ag	ency: Public Works	, Right-	-of-W	ay Service	s, Survey				
4.	■ Na ■ Ph	me: Barbar one: 720-86			ropos	ed ordinan	ace/resolution.)			
5.	will be o ■ Na ■ Pho	<i>available for</i> me: Angela one: 720-86		ading, if			ce/resolution <u>v</u>	vho will present t	he item at M	<u> Iayor-Cour</u>	<u>icil and who</u>
6.	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:										
	The cor	e purpose of ner of South	this resolution is to Monaco Pkwy. and	accept East 15	and a	pprove Bo /e.	ulevard One F	Filing No. 3, a sub	division loc	ated on the	southeast
** Please c enter N/A f		se complete t A for that fie	he following fields: eld.)	(Incom	iplete	fields may	result in a de	lay in processing.	If a field is	s not applic	able, please
	a.	Contract C	Control Number: N	/A							
	b.	Duration:	Perpetual								
	c.	Location:	6970 E. Lowry Blvo	d							
	d.	Affected C	ouncil District: Dis	strict 5.							
	e.	Benefits: C	creates tracts for pub	olic use.							
	f.	Costs: Non	le v								
7.	Is there Please	e any contro explain. No	versy surrounding	this or	dinan	ice? (Grou	ips or individu	ials who may have	e concerns a	about it)	
			7	To be cc	omple:	ted by Ma	vor's Legislati	ive Team:			
SIR	E Tracki	ing Number:			-			Date Entered:			

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Angela Casias

at Angela.Casias@DenverGov.org by 12:00 pm on Monday.

						Date of Request:	07-08-2015
Pleas	se mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	X Resoluti	on Request		
Is thi	is request:	☐ A new contract*	A contract am	endment*	or	X Neither	
*If th	his request is	a contract or an amend	ment, is it: N/A				
	☐ A rev	venue agreement or	☐ An expenditu	re agreement			
	Contract Costs (if	Control Number: N/A Terms/Dates: N/A this is a contract amend mation may delay proces	ment please includ	le the original o	ost, additio	nal cost and new to	o tal. Failure to provide
r	Bill Descripti request is a co	on for the City Council ntract, amendment, lease equest)	Agenda: (please gi	ve a one <u>senten</u> ode, rezoning, e	ce description	on of the ordinance ther information that	request. Describe if the at Council needs to
F	Request fo	or Resolution to	accept and ap	prove BOULI	EVARD ONE	FILING NO. 3	1
2. F	Requesting A	gency: Public Work	s Right-of-Wa	y services			
3. (Name: A.Phone: 7.	on: (Subject Matter Exp li Gulaid 20-865-3132 li.gulaid@denverg	-				
	questions) Name: A: Phone: 7	on: (Please list the person ngela Casias 20-913-8529 ngela.casias@denv		item at Mayor	Council and	attend first and seco	and reading to answer
5. I	Background (on the request:					
F	Request fo	or Resolution to	accept and ap	prove BOUL	EVARD ONE	FILING NO. 3	3
6.]	A. Loca B. Affect	ete the following fields: tion: 6970 E. Lowry cted Council District: #. fits: Creates tract	Blvd	use			
7. I	Is there any c None	controversy surrounding	g this ordinance? I	Please explain.			
			To be completed by	Mayor's Legis	lative Team:		,
SIRE	Tracking Nu	mher			Date Ente	rad.	

Lot 1 through Lot 6 and Tract J, Block 1, Boulevard One Filing No. 1, recorded at Reception Number 2014105351 in the Clerk and Recorder's Office of the City and County of Denver, located in a part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, City and County of Denver, State of Colorado.

Containing 135,725 square feet or 3.116 acres, more or less.